

Company announcement from Vestas Wind Systems A/S

Aarhus, 7 May 2019 Company announcement No. 08/2019 Page 1 of 1

Disclosure requirement regarding share capital and number of votes as per 7 May 2019

As per announcement of 7 May 2019, Vestas Wind Systems A/S has completed a capital reduction of nominally DKK 6,794,040 representing 6,794,040 shares of nominally DKK 1 each in connection with cancellation of treasury shares.

Pursuant to section 32 of the Danish Consolidated Act No. 12 of 8 January 2018 on capital markets, notification is hereby given that as at 7 May 2019, Vestas Wind Systems A/S has a share capital of nominally DKK 198,901,963. The share capital consists of one share class, and each share of DKK 1 carries one vote corresponding to a total number of voting rights of 198,901,963.

Contact details

Vestas Wind Systems A/S, Denmark Patrik Setterberg, Vice President Investor Relations Tel: +45 6122 1913